Low Capacitance TVS/ESD Protection
Features Applications
Mechanical Characteristics
Circuit Diagram
Pin Configuration
Revision C1 1    www.jy-electronics.com.cn
Description
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD)  ±25kV (Air)
±17kV (Contact)
TT1201MAX
 Ultra-small package (0.6mm0.3mm0.3mm)
 DFN0603-2L package
 Low capacitance: 10 pF(Maximum)
 Low leakage current: 0.1μA @ VRWM (Typical)
TT1201MAX
TT1201MAX
maximum ,10
DFN0603
(Top View)
 uses  ultra -small  DFN 0603  package .
Each  device can protect  one data line .
It offers  system designers  flexibility  to protect  single
data line where space is a
premium concern.
TT1201 MA X
TT1201MAX 21
Absolute Maximum Rating
Symbol Parameter Value Units
″
″
Electrical Characteristics (T = 25″″C)
Symbol Parameter
Symbol Test Condition Minimum Typical Maximum Units
12
12 ″
2    www.jy-electronics.com.cn
Revision C1
18
5
±25
±17
0.1 0.5 uA
13.3
Low Capacitance TVS/ESD Protection
TT1201MAX
22
V
VC
IPP = 16.0A, tp =   100ns(1) 26.5 V
Rdyn IPP = 12.0A, tp = 100ns(1) Ω
IPP = 8.0A, tp =   100ns(1) 21.5
0.63
Voltage Sweeping of I/O to I/O Insertion Loss S21 of I/O to I/O
Capacitance vs. Voltage of I/O to I/O (f = 1MHz)
Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage
ESD Clamping of I/O to I/O
(+8kV Contact per IEC 61000-4-2)
Normalized Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage
ESD Clamping of I/O to I/O
(-8kV Contact per IEC 61000-4-2)
3    www.jy-electronics.com.cn
Revision C1
-5-10-15-20 0 5 10 15 20
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
4 8 12 16 20 240 4 8 12 16 20 240
20
Low Capacitance TVS/ESD Protection
TT1201MAX
4
         www.jy-electronics.com.cnRevision C1
Low Capacitance TVS/ESD Protection
TT1201MAX
Marking Codes
Note:
Ordering Information
5    www.jy-electronics.com.cn
Revision C1
BM
BM
TT1201MAX 12V
Carries Tape Specification
Note: All dimensions in mm unless otherwise specified
A0 B0 K0
0.37 +/-0.03
mm
0.67 +/-0.03
mm
0.32 +/-0.02 mm
NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
Low Capacitance TVS/ESD Protection
TT1201MAX
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Shenzhen JingYang manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE8.2A  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR
SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ6.5A  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD112-B1-02EL E6327  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-
HF  3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  JANTX1N6126A  D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  SCM1293A-04SO
ESD200-B1-CSP0201 E6327  SM12-7  CEN955 W/DATA  VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08  CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B  ESD101-B1-02EL
E6327  AOZ8808DI-03  5KP15A  5KP48A  5KP90A  ESD3V3D7-TP  15KPA36A-LF  P4KE56CA  P4KE68A  P4KE91CATR  P6KE120A
P6KE13CA  P6KE43CA  P6KE6.8CA  P6KE8.2  P6SMBJ20CA  JANTX1N6072A  SR2835ESKG  SA90CA